504795999 02/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4842731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	
	Name	Execution Date
LUIS CARLOS DUSSAN	J	02/23/2018
ALLAN STEINHARDT		02/23/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA		
Name:	AEYE, INC.	
Street Address:	8 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 120	
City:	FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
······		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15896219
Application Number:	15896233
Application Number:	15896241
Application Number:	15896254
Application Number:	15896262
PCT Number:	US2018018179

62208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Postal Code:

(314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	314-5	52-6000
Email:	IPDC	CKET@THOMPSONCOBURN.COM
Correspondent Name:	THO	MPSON COBURN LLP
Address Line 1:	ONE	US BANK PLAZA
Address Line 2:	SUIT	E 3500
Address Line 4:	ST LO	DUIS, MISSOURI 63101
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	•	56976-171408
NAME OF SUBMITTER		

DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2018
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin L. Volk, Jr./
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN L. VOLK, JR.
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56976-171408

Total Attachments: 7
source=Confirmatory-signed#page1.tif
source=Confirmatory-signed#page2.tif
source=Confirmatory-signed#page3.tif
source=Confirmatory-signed#page4.tif
source=Confirmatory-signed#page5.tif
source=Confirmatory-signed#page6.tif
source=Confirmatory-signed#page7.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights is made by Luis Carlos Dussan, an individual, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 5339 Hazel Tine Lane, Dublin, CA 94568; and Allan Steinhardt, an individual, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 526 Mandevilla Drive, Brentwood, CA 94513 (hereinafter, collectively, the "Assignors") to confirm that the assignment previously executed by the Assignor and attached herewith as Exhibit A included an assignment by the Assignor to AEYE, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 8 Executive Dr., Suite 120, Fairview Heights, IL 62208 (hereinafter "Assignee") of the entire right, title and interest within the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to, (i) all inventions described in the patent applications listed in the Schedule below (hereinafter, the "Inventions") and any and all improvements to said Inventions, (ii) said patent applications, (iii) any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said Inventions and any and all improvements in any country, (iv) any and all derivative or continuing applications including any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor, (v) any and all applications for patents or similar legal protection that may be filed for said Inventions in any country, and (vi) all patents or similar legal protection that may be granted for said Inventions in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof (hereinafter, collectively, the "Confirmed Assigned Subject Matter").

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said applications to insert in this ASSIGNMENT the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said applications.

Furthermore, to the extent that the assignment attached as Exhibit A is found to not operate as an assignment of the Confirmed Assigned Subject Matter, the Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the Confirmed Assigned Subject Matter in view of the consideration identified by the assignment attached as Exhibit A and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.

Appl. Serial No.	Title	Filing Date
15/896,219	Ladar Pulse Deconfliction Method	February 14, 2018
15/896,233	Ladar Pulse Deconfliction Apparatus	February 14, 2018
15/896,241	Method and System for Ladar Pulse Deconfliction Using Delay Code Selection	February 14, 2018
15/896,254	Method and System for Ladar Pulse Deconfliction to Detect and Track Other Ladar Systems	February 14, 2018
15/896,262	Method and System for Optical Data Communication via Scanning Ladar	February 14, 2018
PCT/US2018/018179	Method and System for Ladar Pulse Deconfliction	February 14, 2018

Schedule

ASSIGNOR:	minin			
4	1	\sum		
ву: //лд (:Mar	harrent	mannanna
Name <u>/ Luis Ca</u>	irlos Di	<u>issan</u>		

STATE	of I	- Ludus f	oris	
COUNT	Y OF	<u> 27. (</u>	alot 1 Q	

On <u>FERMAN 23, 2018</u>, before me, <u>RADSOM</u> P. Willer, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Luis Carlos Dussan, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACTIVITY AT A TOTAL A THE
"OFFICIAL SEAL" RANSON P. WULLER TARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 24, 2018
3

STATE OF <u>ILLINDIS</u> COUNTY OF <u>ST. (LAIR</u>

On <u>FEORMANY</u> 23, 2015, before me, <u>RADSCAP</u>, <u>U</u><u>L</u><u>L</u><u>E</u><u>R</u>, Notary</u> Public in and for said State, personally appeared Allan Steinhardt, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS-my	chand and	l official seal.			
Signature	Contraction of	<u>rwa</u>	<u></u>	(Seal)	
			"OFFIC RANSON NOTARY PUBLIC	IAL SEAL" P. WULLER STATE OF ILUNOIS EXPIRES FEB. 24, 2018	

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

ON BEHALF OF AEYE, Inc. RESIDEN Vice Banchas

printed name and title

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 23ab day of <u>FERRERY</u> 2018 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>ST.CLAIR</u>, State of <u>TLLIBERS</u>, personally appeared <u>BARRY BEREY</u> on behalf of ASSIGNEE to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed same as his/her free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

r.le Auson Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

6705367

"OFFICIAL SEAL" RANSON P. WULLER NOTARY PUBLIC -- STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 24, 2018

Page 3 of 3

EXHIBIT A

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Luis Carlos Dussan of 5339 Hazel Tine Lane, Dublin, CA 94568, and Allan Steinhardt of 526 Mandevilla Drive, Brentwood, CA 94513, (ASSIGNOR(S)) have invented certain new and useful improvements for a *Method and System for Ladar Pulse Deconfliction* for which ASSIGNOR(S) have executed a provisional application in the United States identifying ASSIGNOR(S) as the sole inventor(s) thereof, said application being assigned serial number 62/460,520 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and identified as Thompson Coburn LLP Docket 56976-163460; and

WHEREAS, AEYE, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal office and place of business at 8 Executive Drive, Suite 120, Fairview Heights, IL 62208, (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application which was executed by ASSIGNOR(S), in and to said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and applications filed therefor, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all rights to claim priority; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s), upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to execute any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or

substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of ASSIGNOR(S) in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) if this Assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s) to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of ASSIGNEE, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNOR(S)

2

	e day of	I have hereunto set my hand the	SS WHEREOF, I	IN WITNE
) 2 <u></u>		Auc	, 2017.	MARCH
	15620	File Carles Das		

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this $\frac{7}{272}$ day of $\frac{MARCM}{ST-CLAR}$ 2017 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of $\underline{ST-CLAR}$, State of \underline{TLLR} , personally appeared Luis Carlos Dussan, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

: :

.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public My Commission Expires "OFFICIAL SEAL" RANSON P. WULLER NOTARY PUBLIC --- STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 24, 2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the 6774 day of

<u>MARCH</u>, 2017.

Allan Steinhardt

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this <u>6774</u> day of <u>M4004</u> 2017 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>ST, 0.1478</u>, State of <u>772678076</u>, personally appeared Allan Steinhardt, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: FEB 24, 2018

6516059



4